
N° CAVALIERE NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE

1 BELLEBONI MIRKO ITALIA MISS LIBERTY BLACK BELLEBONI MIRKO 21,346 21,095 20,251 41,346

2 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO ITALIA WALLABY CANADAS ZANETTI ALESSANDRO 22,127 100,000 21,277 43,404

3 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA EASY FOR FAME PARISELLA ANGELO 22,046 22,389 100,000 44,435

4 SCIAMMETTA ALEX ITALIA PRIME FIREWATER BR COYOTE RANCH 100,000 23,076 21,744 44,820

CRIPPA IVAN ITALIA FIREWATER BEST MESSINA AURORA 100,000 21,361 100,000 121,361

TROVATO MATTEO ITALIA CHEER TROVATO MATTEO 100,000 21,724 100,000 121,724

ADAMO GIOVANNI ITALIA AS TALENT TA FAME ANGILLETTA ALESSIA 100,000 23,083 100,000 123,083

SEEHAUSER LUKAS ITALIA SMOKING LIGHT WHIZ NUSSBAUMER CHRISTA 24,093 100,000 100,000 124,093
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N° CAVALIERE NAZIONE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE

1 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA NP FIREWATER BULL ROCK DI MANNO MASSIMO 17,509 17,376 16,155 33,531

2 DEL GRANDE CENTI STEFANO ITALIA FRENCH GIRL MAZZERBO PAULINE 16,795 100,000 16,770 33,565

3 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA NP LEGACY A REQUEST DI MANNO MASSIMO 17,031 16,831 100,000 33,862

4 ADAMO GIOVANNI ITALIA NB FIREWATER EFFORT NOVELLA BRUNO 17,017 17,050 100,000 34,067

5 CAMMAROTA VINCENZO ITALIA TOP OBVIUS FLING DI MARTINO ROSA 17,095 17,096 100,000 34,191

6 TANZI FEDERICO ITALIA FAMOUS SUMMER FIRE CARBONE DANIELA 17,380 18,095 17,031 34,411

7 TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE ITALIA MATIN BLANC TUCCILLO GIUSEPPE 100,000 17,396 17,017 34,413

8 MARCENARO MARIA VITTORIA ITALIA LUCY LOVELY TWOTHOUS PERONE MARIO 17,183 17,298 18,205 34,481

9 MIDILI GINO ITALIA EPIC RECORD ZECCHINI MARTA 17,481 17,537 17,031 34,512

10 CAMMAROTA VINCENZO ITALIA FIREWATER THUNDER D'ANIELLO NICOLA 17,149 17,392 17,606 34,541

11 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA FLY OBVIOUS WHEEL NALE DANIEL 17,321 17,380 17,301 34,622

12 ADAMO GIOVANNI ITALIA FIRE EVOLUTION FAME MANCINI FABIO 17,529 17,822 17,262 34,791

13 LIGUORI GERRY ITALIA DH STRAIT BOUJEE BALLINI LUDOVICA 17,901 17,440 17,472 34,912

14 BOCCIA GIUSEPPE ITALIA SHINING STAR ST SERPICO TIZIANA 18,014 17,876 17,421 35,297

15 LUCIANI MATTEO ITALIA FG FRENCHMAN EASY CIPOLLONI GIULIA 17,940 17,460 18,038 35,400

16 BOCCIA GIUSEPPE ITALIA GTV MY CAPITAN FAST CODA ALFONSO 17,549 17,894 18,043 35,443

17 ADAMO GIOVANNI ITALIA FR FIRE WATER PERK ADAMO GIOVANNI 100,000 17,868 17,975 35,843

18 PASCALE ANTONIO ITALIA FRENCHMANRUNNINGWAIT CIRIGLIANO LUCA 18,507 100,000 17,524 36,031

19 CRIPPA IVAN ITALIA VR FIREWATER SUGAR FLIT MARTORELLI IRENE 18,389 18,317 17,939 36,256

20 FERRARA DONATO ITALIA MISTER SAFARI ZUNINO SERENA 18,814 18,268 19,305 37,082

21 PURICELLI JESSICA ITALIA TRIBUTE STAR PURICELLI JESSICA 20,266 18,174 100,000 38,440

PASCALE ANTONIO ITALIA MAGIC FOR DASH PASCALE ANTONIO 100,000 100,000 18,030 118,030

BIADENE SARAH ITALIA FF APRIL STAR FERRERO MASSIMO 100,000 100,000 18,310 118,310

BIADENE SARAH ITALIA FF PICCOLA JUDY FERRERO FLORIANA 18,662 100,000 100,000 118,662
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N° CAVALIERE NAZIONE BHIP CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE DIV

1 MARCENARO MARIA VITTORIA ITALIA CP PALOMA VESPRI VINCENZO 16,765 16,243 16,051 32,294 1

2 LAJOUS MATHIEU FRANCIA CANDY FAMOUS PROFIT LAJOUS MATHIEU 100,000 16,529 16,117 32,646 1

3 LANTERI ALESSANDRA ITALIA CARTELS LIL SECRET LANTERI VALERIO 16,875 16,423 16,326 32,749 1

4 LUCIANI MATTEO ITALIA BHIP FULL FERRARI GUY LUCIANI MATTEO BONINI FEDERICA 16,292 16,474 100,000 32,766 1

5 TANZI FEDERICO ITALIA BHIP FAST CASHIN BUGS SALVATORE MATTEO 16,693 16,350 100,000 33,043 1

6 IACONIS GIUSEPPE ITALIA SHES GOT FIRE SPINA NICOLO' 16,638 16,452 100,000 33,090 1

7 BERGAMINI MATTEO ITALIA SUN FROST STREAKER BOFFO SARA 16,945 16,753 16,478 33,231 1

8 LAROSA STEFANO ITALIA GRAVES SLICK GIPSY VALERI GIANNI 16,759 16,512 16,745 33,257 1

1 ARIETE CARLO ITALIA BHIP TMAX MONTI SIMONA 16,783 16,543 100,000 33,326 2

2 ADAMO GIOVANNI ITALIA BHIP FR FIREWATER ICE ALATI ANTONIA 16,764 16,911 16,680 33,444 2

3 TANZI FEDERICO ITALIA FIREWATER IN HONOR BRUNI MASSIMO 100,000 16,753 16,712 33,465 2

4 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA ITALIA BHIP ET FAMOUS AMBER GRAZIANI ROSSELLA 16,826 16,711 17,089 33,537 2

5 ADAMO GIOVANNI ITALIA BHIP FR SKIP ON REQUEST BRANCA NICOLA 16,766 16,792 17,144 33,558 2

6 CAMMAROTA VINCENZO ITALIA BHIP TOP MAGIE FIREWATER CAMMAROTA VITTORIO 100,000 16,870 16,824 33,694 2

7 GIORDANO COSIMO ITALIA SIX SIDE UP GIORDANO COSIMO 16,701 17,222 17,010 33,711 2

8 BUONO RAFFELE ITALIA HOT TERRIFIC CANADAS ALTIMARE ROBERTO 16,709 100,000 17,037 33,746 2

9 LUCIANI LUCA ITALIA BHIP FIREWATER STAR FREDA ANGELA 100,000 16,990 16,780 33,770 2

10 CRIPPA IVAN ITALIA NP FIREWATER PERRY CRIPPA IVAN 18,050 16,851 17,061 33,912 2

11 GALEOTTI CHIARA ITALIA BLACK BULL FAME GALEOTTI CHIARA 17,153 16,861 17,289 34,014 2

12 TANZI FEDERICO ITALIA BHIP SG WONDER FAME GENTILE MAURO 17,077 17,764 17,086 34,163 2

13 LIGUORI GERRY ITALIA ELLEVI NOT JUSTAFAST ELLEVI QH 17,070 17,098 17,220 34,168 2

14 FAVARO ALESSANDRO ITALIA BHIP CHIC BABY SMOKE FAVARO ROBERTO 17,372 16,821 100,000 34,193 2

15 PASCALE ANTONIO ITALIA SC AVANA PEPPY SANTORO DONATO 17,553 17,306 16,971 34,277 2

16 PREGNOLATO STEFANO ITALIA LADY DOC FAME GRILLINI LEONARDO 17,078 100,000 17,215 34,293 2

17 ADAMO GIOVANNI ITALIA BHIP FR FIRE WATER ROCK AUCELLO GIADA 16,887 100,000 17,410 34,297 2

18 ROMEO ANTONINO ITALIA BHIP A STREAK O MONEY GERVASI MATTIA 17,740 17,033 17,363 34,396 2

19 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA BHIP RM JUSTINE TA FAME CAVAZZINI ZEUDI 17,134 100,000 17,272 34,406 2

20 FAVARO ALESSANDRO ITALIA BHIP NIFTYSILK MAZZANTI VANESSA 17,267 100,000 17,159 34,426 2

21 TODARO COSIMO ITALIA MISS FLAY OLENA GENOVESE - BELUSCI 17,745 17,198 17,449 34,647 2

22 MESSINEO DOMENICO ITALIA BHIP FIREWATER FREEDOM SIDARI DOMENICO 17,662 100,000 17,150 34,812 2
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23 PARISELLA ANGELO ITALIA HEAVEN IMAGE LISI RICCARDO 16,798 100,000 18,068 34,866 2

24 FASCI' GIOVANNI ITALIA BHIP TOP TO THE SUN VAL GRANDE RANCH 17,503 17,390 100,000 34,893 2

25 CRIPPA IVAN ITALIA NP SUNFROST CHIC DAMIOLINI GIORGIA 17,832 17,355 17,632 34,987 2

26 SALVATORE MATTEO ITALIA SPOOKY ROSY MR SALVATORE MATTEO 18,175 17,774 17,424 35,198 2

27 PUGLIESE SALVATORE ITALIA OAK WILDFIRE PUGLIESE ADELE 17,520 17,679 100,000 35,199 2

28 MIDILI GINO ITALIA BHIP FIREWATER INFINITY DREAM PELLEGRINI MARZIA 17,651 18,032 17,689 35,340 2

29 MIDILI GINO ITALIA BHIP SWEET CAVALIER FRENCH MINOLA YLENIA 18,609 17,760 17,628 35,388 2

30 FASCI' GIOVANNI ITALIA BHIP EPIC EAVESDROP VAL GRANDE RANCH 17,727 17,899 100,000 35,626 2

31 MIDILI GINO ITALIA SHINING LENA WHIZ MIDILI GINO 17,525 18,577 18,354 35,879 2

32 CANDILORO SERENA ITALIA BHIP FATE LOVE TA FAME CANDILORO SERENA 18,169 18,254 18,077 36,246 2

33 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA ITALIA NEW SHINE CANADAS DI PAOLA GIANLUCA 19,125 19,792 19,142 38,267 2



N° CAVALIERE CAVALLO PROPRIETARIO STALLONE PROPRIETARIO 1 GO 2 GO 3 GO TOTALE DIV PUNTI

1 LUCIANI MATTEO FULL FERRARI GUY LUCIANI MATTEO BONINI FEDERICA FULL FRENCHMAN CILIBERTI FRANCESCO 16,292 16,474 100,000 32,766 1 150

2 TANZI FEDERICO FAST CASHIN BUGS SALVATORE MATTEO CASHIN FAST BERARDINO FRANCESCO 16,693 16,350 100,000 33,043 1 145

3 ARIETE CARLO TMAX MONTI SIMONA FAMING PERRY BERGAMINI MATTEO 16,783 16,543 100,000 33,326 1 140

4 ADAMO GIOVANNI FR FIREWATER ICE ALATI ANTONIA FR FIREWATER REQUEST ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,764 16,911 16,680 33,444 1 135

5 GRAZIANI ROSSELLA ET FAMOUS AMBER GRAZIANI ROSSELLA REDBULL FAME FANFANI FEDERICO 16,826 16,711 17,089 33,537 1 130

6 ADAMO GIOVANNI FR SKIP ON REQUEST BRANCA NICOLA FR FIREWATER REQUEST ADAMO GIOVANNI 16,766 16,792 17,144 33,558 1 125

7 CAMMAROTA VINCENZO TOP MAGIE FIREWATER CAMMAROTA VITTORIO CASHIN FAST BERARDINO FRANCESCO 100,000 16,870 16,824 33,694 1 120

1 LUCIANI LUCA FIREWATER STAR FREDA ANGELA FIREWATER COGNAC IACONIS GIUSEPPE 100,000 16,990 16,780 33,770 2 75

2 TANZI FEDERICO SG WONDER FAME GENTILE MAURO MAFIA FAME GENTILE MAURO 17,077 17,764 17,086 34,163 2 70

3 FAVARO ALESSANDRO CHIC BABY SMOKE FAVARO ROBERTO FRENCH CHIC MAGNET GIRARDI FEDERICA 17,372 16,821 100,000 34,193 2 65

4 ADAMO GIOVANNI FR FIRE WATER ROCK AUCELLO GIADA FIRE WATER MAGIC FERRIGNO TIZIANA 16,887 100,000 17,410 34,297 2 60

5 ROMEO ANTONINO A STREAK O MONEY GERVASI MATTIA KN SORT OF OBVIOUS ROMEO ANTONINO 17,740 17,033 17,363 34,396 2 55

6 PARISELLA ANGELO RM JUSTINE TA FAME CAVAZZINI ZEUDI MB JUST TA FAME MUCCILLI REMO 17,134 100,000 17,272 34,406 2 50

7 MESSINEO DOMENICO FIREWATER FREEDOM SIDARI DOMENICO FIRE WATER MAGIC FERRIGNO TIZIANA 17,662 100,000 17,150 34,812 2 45

8 FASCI' GIOVANNI TOP TO THE SUN VAL GRANDE RANCH TOP SAIL RIVER VAL GRANDE RANCH 17,503 17,390 100,000 34,893 2 40

9 MIDILI GINO FIREWATER INFINITY DREAM PELLEGRINI MARZIA FIREWATER COGNAC IACONIS GIUSEPPE 17,651 18,032 17,689 35,340 2 35

10 MIDILI GINO SWEET CAVALIER FRENCH MINOLA YLENIA FRENCH CHIC MAGNET GIRARDI FEDERICA 18,609 17,760 17,628 35,388 2 30

11 CANDILORO SERENA FATE LOVE TA FAME CANDILORO SERENA FAMING PERRY BERGAMINI MATTEO 18,169 18,254 18,077 36,246 2 25
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